
 
AGENDA REQUEST  

 

 

TO:  Mayor and City Council 

FROM: Johnny Timmons, Manager TW&L 

DATE January 30, 2025 

SUBJECT:  IN THE MATTER OF APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER # 2 FOR THE 

CENTRAL PUMPING STATION RENOVATIONS (BID NO 2023-040WL) JT  
  

 

Request:  

Approval of the attached change order: 

 

Central Pumping Station Renovations – Change Order # 2 – This change order extends the 

original contract time due to delays in delivery for electrical equipment and added work, including 

replacing existing deteriorated fresh water back flow preventer, adding an additional air release 

valve to pump station discharge header and cleaning of existing equalization basins. This change 

order adds $56,115.00 to the contract amount and an additional 236 days to the completion date. 

Therefore, the revised contract amount is $11,903,115.00 and the revised completion date is 

September 30, 2025. 

 

 

 

 

 

 


